47 ... UNOFFICIAL CQE¥EnT.

1998-12-09 11:51:03
Cook County Recorder 35.50

After recording, mail to WW’J
The First National Bank of Chicago

1048 Lake Street

Oak Park, IL 60301

.A}ttn: J. Sienko
ommercial Real Estate

4!4’1 ¥re)

SNy
¥

REITITLE SERVICES # C A LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

November 3, 1998 g

WHEREAS, HELLENIC STRUCTURES; LTD., an lllinois limited partnership, and AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COW~A4lY OF CHICAGO AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY Cr/LLINOIS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO BANK OF
RAVENSWOOD (the “Trustee”), NOT PERSCMALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 22, 1983 ANL KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 25-3940, (the
“Borrower”), jointly and severally if more than one, is jus'ly indebted to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF CHICAGO, SUCCESSOR TO BANK OF RAVENSWO/GD, (“Lender”), having its principal office in
Chicago, Illinois, under its Loan No. 3795369647-18 , origina!win the sum of One Million and 00/100
Dollars ($1,000.000.00) as established by a certain Installment Mote dated February 10, 1989, and any
extensions, modifications, and renewals thereof, made by the Borrow<i fo the Bank (the “Note™). The
Note is secured by a certain Trust Deed and a certain Assignment of Rznts, znade by Trustee to Bank, both
dated February 10, 1989, and recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s (ifize on February 24, 1989 as
Document Nos. 89085229 and 89085230, respectively, and filed as Docvinenit Nos. LR3775466 and
LR3775467, respectively; (“Security Documents”); against the property legally d>scribed as follows:

PARCEL 1;

LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 7 FEET THEREOF TAKEN FOR A WIDENING - QF. DEVON
AVENUE) IN JOHN PROESEL ESTATE PARTITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF SG\H 1/2 OF
SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 1 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY’S SEVENTH KIMBALL
BOULEVARD ADDITION TO NORTH EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH
EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 AND IN THE NORTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH
AND SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as; 3601 W. Devon Avenue, Chicago, IL

P.IN.: #10-35-333-001 (Parcel 1)
#13-02-106-048 (Parcel 2)




UNOFFICIAL COB S rm 2

and hereby referred to as part of this Agreement, and,

WHEREAS, the Borrower, and William P. Vranas, John P. Vranas, Michael Chioros, and Bill J. Vranas
(collectively, the “Guarantors”) do hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the Note is hereby modified and amended in
its entirety by the Term Loan Note of even date herewith in the amount of $846,319.49 (“Revised Note™), a copy
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The undersigned hereby promiscs to pay the indebtedness with interest
at the rate in accordance with the terms provided in the Revised Note. The Mortgage and all security documents
(“Security Docurments™) are hereby modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and any extcnsions,
renewals, or modifications thereof. All references to the Note in the Security Documents are modified and
amended to«exer to the Revised Note in place of the Note.

Tn all other respect: said Mortgage and Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the
undersigned, his o/ thzir heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

HELLENIC STRUCTURES, LT, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
an Illinois limited partnership COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Trustee as
aforesaid /
BYM““\ By LAt j j/"/’“/’?
William P. Vrdnas Its: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDERY

Its: Gepesal Partner Yhis Fistuient Is wxacited by the undersigned 1and Trustel, not personafly’ but solely a8

d Trushon in tha evercise of the power and authorily cenferred upon and vested in it as such
By'\ A" Trustes. it i expy assly understood and agreed that al the wamanties, indemnities, representations, cov-

enants, undertax'gs and agraements herein made on the part of the Trustee are underiaken by it solely in
ts capacity as Trusies i mot personally. No personal liabifity or parsanal respansibility is assumed by o
shall at ny time be asse e o7 enforceable against the Trustes on account of any wamanty, indemny,
Tepresentation, covenant, Lide @king o agreement of the Trustee in this instrumant,

GUARANIORS:

William P. Vrafias

%.ﬁ /M«—_-——

7 JoRn P Vrana

36hn P. Vranas

LENDER:

The First National Bank of Chicago

113ty.: %#%\

wmercly <) Lieh

MicKael Chitos

Wrnn -

Bill J. Vranas /




/" UNOFFICIAL COPY/#H Tm -

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]

] ss.
COUNTY OF 4t ]

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
William P. Vranas, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
/ foregoing instrument, both individually and as the General Partner of Hellenic Structures, Ltd., an Illinois
limited partnership, appeared beforc me this day in person, and acknowledged that _he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 2 il day of ZA-() , 1924?
My Commission Expires:

&

Notary Proli

STATE OF ILLINOIS 1

] ss.
COUNTY OFM/ ]

J I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in/and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that John P.
Vranas, personally known to me to betb< same person(s) whose name(s) _is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, both individually and as the Geueial Partner of Hellenic Structures, Ltd., an Illinois limited
partnership, appeared before me this day in percan, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrument as _his_free and voluntary act, for tho-uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this 7%/ ot Ard 199¥
My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

LUCILLE P KIGHTLINGER
NOTARY PUBL.C, STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE OF [LLINOIS | MY COMMISS’ON CXPIRES:08/16/02

] 5. VAAANAANA taa Ay
COUNTY OF&A,Q/ |

Notary Public

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CgRTIFY that
/  Michael Chioros, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) _is subsoikead to the
foregoing instrument, both individually and as the General Partner of Hellenic Structures, Ltd., epdlinois
limited partnership, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that _he sigued and
delivered the said instrument as _his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this@?‘/ &/ day of Yz 19%0

My Commission Expires:

| Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

LUCILLE P KIGHTLINGER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/16/02




© . UNOFFICIAL COP## 7 v -

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
] ss.
COUNTY OF dﬁ@b ]

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Bill J.
Vranas, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) _is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, both individually and as the General Partner of Hellenic Structures, Ltd., an Illinois limited
partnership, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and detivered the

said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the yses and purposes therein set forgh.
GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this o244/ day of ,19
My Commission Expires: A
: OFFICIAL SEAL
LA e LUCILLE P KIGHTLINGER
Notary pblic NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/16/02
RE PR A PPN AN
STATE OF ILLINOI>

] ss.
COUNTY OF __COCK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Fubiic in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Dorothy A. Denning of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Trustec 25 aforesaid (“Trustee”), personally known to me to be the same
person(s) whose name(s) 18 subscribed as iz Asst. Vice Pres ident of the Trustee to the

foregoing instrument, appeared before me this#zy in person, and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as _herfree and voluntaiy act, and the free and voluntary act of the Trustee,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this _25th { dyvof November 19 98

My Commission Expires:
} ..
“GFAICIAL SEAL”
otary Public Joar Wilson

Notary Pubiic, State of Illinois
My Commission Ex;nver Feb. 3, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS

]
COUNTY OF L’oo/é/ } =

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public_in and for said county and statc, DO HEREBY CePTIFY that

PETE L)AT=S0 ) . of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (the
“Bank™), a national banking association, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whosz rame(s)
is subscribed as the of the Bank to the foregoing instrament,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed and delivered the said

instrument as frec and voluntary act, and the free and voluntary act of the Bank, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth, )
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, thiseZ: 4/ 4 day of M ) 192(
My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
LUCILLE P KIGHTLINGER

NCTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/16/02
AAE PR PRASIY

Notary Public




+ 7 .. UNOFFICIAL COP!#7rm s .

EXHIBIT A

TERM LOAN NOTE
(10-YEAR Fixed Rate)

$846,319.49 November 3, 1998

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HELLENIC STRUCTURES, LTD., an_lllinois limited
artnership, and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS
UCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS SUCCESSOR

TRUSTEE TO BANK OF RAVENSWOOD (the *Trustee”, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 22, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NO. 25-584Q. jointly and severally, if more than one, (the "Borrower") promises to pay to the order of
The First'National Bank of Chicago, successor to Bank of Ravenswood (the "Bank"), the principal sum of
Eight Hundred Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen and 49/100 Dollars ($846,319.49) payable
at its office in _.b-cago, Illinois in lawful money of the United States bearing interest from time to time as
hereunder providid.. Monthly payments on account of this Note shall be made in equal monthly
installments represeriiny principal and interest as provided below and shall be applied first to interest
with the balance to princ.ps’;

~ Monthly paymen.son account of this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to
amortize the original principal balance, by the level rate amortization method, over a term of _186
months. Payments on account of this Note shall be made as follows:

(2) On December 1, 19 ¢8 and on the first day of each month thereafier to and including
October 1 , 2008 there shall be paid $7.416.08 which shall be applied first to interest at the rate of
6.89% per annum and the balance to principal.

(b) On November 1, 2008 ("Maturity Date"), the principal balance together with all accrued
interest and all other amounts due hereunder shall ke pa'd.

All interest on this promissory note shall be c2!culated on the basis of a 360-day year and shall
be charged for the actual number of days elapsed. The Eoriower shall have the right from time to time
upon 2 days' notice in writing to the Bank to prepay the unpzid Yelance of this note or in the inverse order
of the maturity thereof any installment or installments due hereunder, prior to the expressed maturity
thereof by paying, in addition to the principal amount of such yzcpayment, the interest accrued on the
amount prepaid. Prepayments shall not affect the duty of Borrower ‘o pey all installments when due or
change the amount of such installments and shall not affect or impair the right of Bank to pursue all
remedies available to Bank under this Note.

After maturity or upon an event of default, interest shall accrue at the rae o7 3.0 % per annum in
excess of the rate which would have been in effect according to the terms of this Note-uatil fully paid.
Interest shall be computed on the basis of a _360 day year and charged for the actual m.mber of days
elapsed. The Borrower agrees to pay reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred by the Bank
int the collection and enforcement of this Note.

. Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any paymeat of
principal and interest is not paid within ten (10) days after the date the same is due, the undersigned
promises to pay a "Late Charge” of five (5%) percent of the amount so overdue to defray the expense
incident to handling any such delinquent payment or payments.

This Note and any renewals and extensions hereof and any other liabilities and obligations of
the undersigned to the Bank are secured pursuant to the below described agreements as each such
agrecment may be amended, modified or restated from time to time hereafter.

A certain Trust Deed and a certain Assignment of Rents, made by Trustee {o Bank, both
dated February 10, 1989, and recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s Office on February 24, 1989
as Document Nos. 89085229 and 89085230, respectively, and filed as Document Nos. LR3775466 and
LR3775467, respectively; as modified by a certain Loan Modification Agreement of even date and
not vet recorded; on real estate located at 3601 W, Devon Avenue, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois;
and any and all other agreements whether now or hereafter entered inte between the undersigned




¢+ .. UNOFFICIAL COB18#7 mr e

and the Bank. Al of the terms and conditions of said agreements are incorporated herein and made
a part hereof.

In consideration of the granting of the loan evidenced by this promissory note, the Borrower
hereby agrees as follows:

1. Representations and Warranties. The Borrower represents and warrants that (a) all
financial statements and other information heretofore furnished to the Bank are true and correct and fairly
reflect the financial condition of the Borrower at the dates thereof, including contingent hiabilities of every
type, which financial condition has not changed materially and adversely since such dates; (b) neither the
making of this note nor the performance by the Borrower of the obligations hereunder will violate any
provision of law or any agreement, indenture, note or other instrument binding upon the Borrower or give
cause for acceleration of any indebtedness of the Borrower; (c) no agreement, indenture, note or other
instrument oirding upon the Borrower contains any provision prohibiting the creation of a mortgage,
pledge, lien, serurity interest or any other encumbrance upon any of the assets of the Borrower, (d) all
authority from reapproval by any governmental body, commission or agency, State or Federal, requisite to
the making or validity of this note has been obtained; (¢) the Borrower has filed all United States federal
tax returns and 211 otoer tax returns which are required 1o be filed and has paid all taxes due pursuant to
said returns or pursuint to any assessment received by the Borrower, and no tax liens have been filed and
no claims are being asseiter with respect to any such taxes, (f) there is no litigation or proceeding pending
or, to the knowledge of the Forrower, threatened against or affecting the Borrower which might materially
adversely affect the finarwial condition of the Borrower or the ability of the Borrower to perform its
obligations under this note; (g) ths.'oan is made solely to acquire or carry on a business or commercial
enterprise of Borrower, and (h) riargin stock (as defined in Regulation U) constitutes less than 25% of
gose zhs.sets of the Borrower which ‘are subject to any limitation on sale, pledge, or other restriction

ereunder.

2. Affirmative Covenants. 7'b< Borrower will (a) duly pay and discharge all taxes or
other claims which might become a lien upon 217 of the property owned by Borrower, except {0 the extent
that such items are¢ being appropriately contesied Zigood faith and an adequate reserve for payment
thereof is being maintained; (b) carry on and conduct the Borrower's business in substantially the same
manner and in substantially the same fields as such busiycss is now and has heretofore been carried on
and conducted; () comply with all applicable statutes, ru'<s and regulations; (d) pay all Federal or State
stamp or issuance taxes, if any, payable or ruled to be pay2Uic by reason of the execution, delivery or
issuance hereof under any now existing or hereafter enacted Federa! or State statute and the Borrower will
at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank against any Laklity in respect thereof; (¢) furnish such
financial statements to the Bank as it may from time to time reasonably request; and (f) use the proceeds
of the loan evidenced by this note to renew indebtedness and in thi: conpaction the Borrower warrants
that no part of the proceeds of this note will be used directly or indirectiy for-the purpose of purchasing or
carrying any stock in violation of any of the provisions of Regulation U of th: Board of Governors of the
Federal Reserve System.

3. Defaults. This note and all installments hereof shall, at the ¢ption of the Bank (and
automatically in the case of clause (¢) below), immediately mature and become due and-payable without
presentment, demand, protest or notice of any kind, all of which are hereby expressly waied, upon the
occurrence of any one or more of the following events:

(a) Any representation or warranty in connection with this note shzall be
materially false as of the date on which made.

®) Any installment of interest or principal of this note or of any other .
debt owing by the Borrower shall not be paid when due.

{©) The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2
hereof, which failure is not remedied within 10 days after receipt of written
notice from the Bank.

(d) Any individual guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall
die or any corporate guarantor shall fail to maintain its corporate existence.

(] The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby
shall have an order for relief entered with respect to it under the Federal
Bankruptcy Code similar state law or be adjudicated a bankrupt or an insolvent,
or admit in writing its inability to pay its debts as they mature, or make an
assignment for the benefit of its creditors; or the Borrower or any such guarantor




.. UNOFFICIAL COB®#Tm 1 .

shall apply for or consent to the appointment of any receiver, trustee, or similar
officer for it or for all or any substantial part of its property; or such receiver,
trustec or similar officer shall be appointecr without the application or consent of
the Borrower or any such guarantor, as the case may be, and such appointment
shall continue undischarged for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such
guaranior shall institute (by petition, application, answer, consent or otherwise)
any bankrupicy, insolvency, reorganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt,
dissolution, liquidation or similar proceedings relating to it under the laws of any
Jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall be instituted (by petition, application or
otherwise) against the Borrower or any such guarantor and shall remain
undismissed for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall
fail to pay or otherwise discharge any one or more judgments or attachments
against any one or more of them,

4. Setoff. Any indebtedness due from the legal holder hereof to the Borrower may be
appropriates and applied hereon after any expressed or accelerated maturity hereof.

5., Amendments, Remedies, etc. No delay or omission of the Bank to exercise any right
or power hereundcr shall impair such right or power or be a waiver of any default or an acquiescence
therein; and any siugie or partial exercise of any such right or power shall not preclude other or further
exercise thereof or the-evcirise of any other right; and no waiver shall be valid unless in writing signed by
the Bank, and then only to t'ic extent in such writing specifically set forth. All remedies hereunder or by
law afforded shall be cum'stive and all shall be available to the Bank until it and other liabilities of the
Borrower have been paid in fullin)lawful money.

6. Miscellaneous. ~This notc shall be binding upon the Borrower and inure to the
benefit of the helder, from time to time, of this note, and its or their respective heirs, personal
representatives, successors and assigns. Th's note is accepted in Chicago, Illinois and shall be governed
by the internal laws (and not the law of cuurlicis) of the State of Illinois, giving effect, however, to federal
laws applicable to national banks.

The Bank may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in that event, the "Bank" will refer to the
assignee, but the term "endorser” as used herein does not rafer to the Bank.

If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid oruneaforceable, then such partial invalidity or
unenforceability shall not cause the remainder of the Note to tie or te become invalid or unenforceable,
and if any provision hereof is held invalid or unenforceable in Giie or meve of its applications, the parties
hereto agree that said provision shall remain in effect in all valid ¢r enfsrceable applications that are
severable from the invalid or unenforceable application or applications.

The use of the singular herein may also refer to the plural, and vice-v2rsa. and the uses of the
neuter or any gender shall be applicable to any other gender or neuter.

The Borrower (jointly and severally if more than one) hereby irrevocably authorizes ary attorney
of any court of record to appear for any on¢ or more of them, or all of them, in such court at oy time after
this Note becomes due, whether by acceleration or otherwise and confess a judgment without ‘nrozess in
favor of the Bank or any other holder of this Note for the amount then due hereon, together with costs of
collection and reasonable attorneys’ fees, and to release and waive all errors that may intervene and
consent to immediate execution upon such judgment, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said
attorney may do by virtue hereof. THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY
TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

This Note evidences the indebtedness previously evidenced by that certain Instalment Note dated
Febrnary 10, 1989, in the original principal amount of $1,000,000.00 payable to the Bank (the “Prior
Note") and is not a repayment or novation of the Prior Note.




#" . UNOFFICIAL COB#®7m v .

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Borrower has executed this Note on the date first set forth above.

HELLENIC STRUCTURES, LTD., AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST
an Illinois limited partnership COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as
Trustee as aforesaid
By: W"‘“&
By: <
William P. Vranas Its:

to1 Partner

/ﬂichael Chioros
Its: General Partner

‘f'




